PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4036038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEWART YOUNG	09/01/2016
JON VON BERG	09/01/2016
PRASAD ADHIKARATH VALAPPIL	09/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIIPS N.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15255249	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: babbette.freeman@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS IP&S

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE, SUITE 340

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015P00975US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YAN GLICKBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Yan Glickberg/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=2015P00975US_ASSIGNMENT_A#page1.tif source=2015P00975US_ASSIGNMENT_A#page2.tif source=2015P00975US_ASSIGNMENT_A#page3.tif

PATENT 503989381 REEL: 039620 FRAME: 0256

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 5, 5656 AE Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1)	my/our invention relating to "IMPROVED VISUALIZATION	OF	PROJECTIO	N
	X-RAY IMAGE" for which a U.S. patent application			

I/we will provide my/our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

I/We certify that I/we have the full right to convey the above rights.

	(Signature)	Assigno
Date	Jens VON BERG	
1916	(Signature)	Assignor
Date	Stewart YOUNG	
	(Signature)	Assignor
Date	Prasad ADHIKARATH VALAPPIL	

PATENT REEL: 039620 FRAME: 0257

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 5, 5656 AE Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) my/our invention relating to "IMPROVED VISUALIZATION OF PROJECTION X-RAY IMAGE" for which a U.S. patent application

[X] is bein	g filed concurrently herewith or	₩
[] was file having a Serial Numb	ed in the United States Patent and per	d Trademark Office on,
patent applications as but not limited to, any		
	ght to claim priority thereto, and the and all patents granted on these	ne entire and exclusive right, title, and applications.
any and all foreign co	ountries to issues any and all Lett	Office officials in the United States and in ers Patent when granted, solely to ssigns, and legal representatives.
right, title, and interest agree to execute all p prosecutional actions necessary, desirable	st to the fullest extent. Upon requ papers, take all rightful oaths, test s and infringement actions, and de	ble the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing uest at the expense of the Assignee, I/we tify in all legal proceedings including patent o all other such acts which may be maintaining patents on the foregoing
I/We certi	fy that I/we have the full right to c	onvey the above rights.
Date	(<u>Signature) </u>	Assignor
Date	(Signature) Stewart YOUNG	Assignor
	(Signature) Prasad ADHIKARA	Assignor TH VALAPPIL

PATENT REEL: 039620 FRAME: 0258

Docket No. 2015P00975US

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as a belownamed Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 5, 5656 AE Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee");

my/our invention relating to "IMPROVED VISUALIZATION OF PROJECTION X-RAY IMAGE" for which a U.S. patent application

[X] is	being filed conc	currently herewith	or	
[] wa having a Serial N			et and Trademark (Office on
patent applicatio but not limited to	ns associated th , any and all pro	nerewith, based the principle of the property		
			nd the entire and e nese applications.	xclusive right, title, and
any and all foreiς	yn countries to is	ssues any and all	Letters Patent who	s in the United States and in en granted, solely to gal representatives.
right, title, and in agree to execute prosecutional ac necessary, desin	terest to the fulle all papers, take tions and infring able, or conveni	est extent. Upon all rightful oaths, ement actions, ar	request at the expo , testify in all legal p nd do all other such and maintaining pat	ee to enjoy the foregoing ense of the Assignee, I/we proceedings including patent n acts which may be tents on the foregoing
l/We	certify that I/we	have the full right	to convey the abo	ve rights.
	(Signature) Jens VON BERG		Assignor
Date	(Signature) Stewart YOUNG		Assignor
)) - (est - 3 o	ll (Sianatura	· Autout	ro*	Angianar

Prasad ADHIKARATH VALAPPIL

PATENT

REEL: 039620 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 09/02/2016

Date